
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised 

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11583 11266 10965 10821 10630 10467 10341 10240 10159 10111 10093 10182 10364 10647 10529 10687 11252 11929 12686 13220 13648 14014 14339 14481 303,741
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 870

JMJGU1 690 689 690 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
JMJGU2 690 689 690 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
JMJGU3 690 689 690 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU1 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU2 699 699 699 689 677 667 659 652 647 644 643 649 660 678 671 681 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584
PKLGU1(mfo) 184 140 158 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,546
PKLGU2(mfo) 183 140 157 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,545
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 215 214 218 219 219 218 207 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 215 214 218 219 219 218 207 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 215 214 218 219 219 218 207 211 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 346 336 322 311 302 297 295 304 325 360 304 283 290 317 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,296
PGPSBK3B 130 119 130 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 111 95 100 130 130 2,495
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 172 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 139 120 120 120 120 154 213 193 213 213 213 4,260
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 348 338 322 310 301 296 294 302 325 355 302 281 288 316 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,206
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 347 338 322 310 300 295 294 302 325 349 302 279 288 316 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,101
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 330 323 307 295 286 282 280 288 311 344 287 266 274 302 346 346 346 346 346 346 7948.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 330 323 307 295 287 282 280 288 311 345 287 266 274 302 348 348 348 348 348 348 7982
YPKA 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 683 750 750 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,011
YPGS 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 169 319 319 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,742
SKSPBK1 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 243 263 308 350 341 350 350 350 5,839
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 153 130 135 173 186 2,305
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 114 106 113 115 116 1,663
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 114 106 113 115 116 1,663
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 118 109 117 120 122 1,720
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 201 200 201 201 201 3010.5
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 113 115 116 1,553
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 113 115 116 1,552
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 117 120 122 1,608
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 213 193 213 213 213 2,764
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 90 99 173 188 1,551
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 90 99 173 188 1,461
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 99 100 100 100 1,858
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 100 100 100 1,198
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 100 100 100 997
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 947
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 809
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 450
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 80 111 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 96
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1190 1204 1190 1299 1490 1169 1295 1396 1477 1525 1543 1454 1272 989 1324 1516 1470 1235 1062 962 1255 1089 914 922 27,787

TOTAL GEN 11520 11203 10902 10758 10567 10404 10278 10177 10096 10048 10030 10119 10301 10584 10466 10624 11189 11866 12623 13157 13585 13951 14276 14418 302,271

22-Oct-12
Monday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14318 14101 13965 14211 14500 14737 14751 14737 14705 14608 14294 13753 13316 13123 13323 14064 13971 13899 13735 13553 13203 12951 12658 12352 303,741
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 870

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,367
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,541
PGPSU2(mfo) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 1,584
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,546
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,545
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,296
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,296
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,240
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 319 8,296
PGPSBK3B 130 107 100 110 119 118 118 118 119 119 119 95 95 95 95 101 100 95 96 96 95 95 95 95 2,495
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 188 143 188 213 213 213 213 213 211 198 162 120 4,260
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 319 8,206
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 318 8,101
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 304 7948.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 347 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 304 7982
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,011
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,742
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 336 300 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 313 265 5,839
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGRIGT11 173 145 135 151 162 162 162 162 162 163 163 130 130 130 130 137 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,305
PAKABK1B 115 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 106 106 101 106 113 113 110 113 113 108 107 103 100 1,663
PAKABK2A 115 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 115 106 106 101 106 113 113 110 113 113 108 107 103 100 1,663
PAKABK4A 120 118 117 118 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 109 109 105 109 117 117 113 116 116 111 110 105 105 1,720
SGB3GT32(DF) 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 0 0 3010.5
PAKABK1A 115 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 115 114 106 106 101 106 113 113 109 113 112 108 107 103 100 1,553
PAKABK2B 115 113 113 114 115 115 114 115 115 114 114 106 106 101 106 113 113 109 113 112 108 107 103 100 1,552
PAKABK4B 120 117 117 118 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 109 109 105 109 117 117 113 116 116 111 110 105 105 1,608
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 188 142 188 213 213 213 213 213 210 0 0 0 2,764
SGRIGT12 173 119 100 132 151 150 150 150 151 152 152 90 90 90 90 105 102 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 1,551
SGRIGT13 173 119 100 132 151 150 150 150 151 152 152 90 90 90 90 105 102 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,461
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 100 100 100 97 100 60 60 60 60 1,858
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 97 100 0 0 0 0 1,198
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 0 997
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 0 947
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 57 62 83 65 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 809
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 57 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 56 61 82 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 85 0 0 0 150 150 150 70 75 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 65 20 20 20 85 85 85 90 90 111 38 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 96
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 929 996 1132 997 940 937 923 937 969 900 912 1244 1231 1424 1230 1039 1132 1104 1051 1033 916 955 1047 1353 27,787

TOTAL GEN 14261 14044 13908 14154 14443 14680 14694 14680 14648 14551 14237 13696 13259 13066 13260 14001 13908 13836 13672 13490 13140 12888 12595 12289 302,271




